

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23077/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in                      FAO No. 163/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S VAISH BROTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/04/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.  
                                  Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
                                  Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
                                  Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special leave petition is dismissed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master